 KN 011.039
   September 2015
NORM / STANDARD Seite: 1 von 5
Alfred Kärcher GmbH&Co.KG Alfred-Kärcher-Straße 28-40 D-71364 Winnenden
 The reproduction, distribution and utilization of this document as well as the communication of its contents to others without explicit authorization is prohibited. Offenders will be held
liable for the payment of damagesAll rights reserved in the event of the grant of a patent, utility model or design. Copyright © Alfred Kärcher GmbH & Co. KG
Fachliche Verantwortung: OAC / Kupka / 4966 Abteilung: PPS-w / zsi / 2682
Datamatrix Label für die Rückverfolgbarkeit von Bauteilen

used.
Figure 1: Exemplary demonstration of a data matrix
3.1.1 Codification
The following fields get encoded with the data matrix:
Chart 1 Codification of data fields via adding Data Identifiers (DI)
Field Max.
character
length
Example
(net-data)
Data Identi-
fier (DI)
(ASCII)
Example with
„DI“
Description
Material
number
8 signs 6.683-100.0 P P6.683-100.0 The Kärcher internal material num-
ber in the format (X.XXX-XXX.X)
Supplier
number
10 signs 9117327 V V9117327
Kärcher internal number for identi-
fication of a supplier
Hardware
version
5 signs 2.0 2P 2P2.0 Features the version of hardware
which is defined by the supplier
and can vary after certain time in-
tervals.
Software
version
5 signs 3.0 16S 16S3.0 Features the version of software
which is defined by the supplier
and can vary after certain time in-
tervals.
Parameter
version
5 signs 1.0 1S 1S1.0 Features the setting of machine pa-
rameter.
*Serial
number
30 signs 20150035879 S S2015003587
9
Running serial number of the sup-
plier.
*serial no. alphanumeric 0-9, A-Z, special characters have to be avoided due to compatibility
3.1.2 Data syntax
The data fields get embedded according to syntax ISO/IEC 15434 with the format 06 (ASCII).
Format "06" describes the use of the data structure with ASC-data identifiers (DI) (see chart 1,
column "Data Identifier").
 KN 011.039e
September 2015
Page: 3 of 5
3.1.2.1 Structure and transfer of syntax ISO/IEC 15434
Syntax ISO / IEC 15434 includes the following control characters:
Figure 2: Control characters according to ISO / IEC 15434
The coding uses the following provision, where 'RS', 'GS' and 'EOT' describe the nonprintable
characters.
[)> RS 06 GS P Material
number
Serial
number
Supplier Hardware
version
Software
version Parameter
GS V GS 2P
GS 16S GS 1S GS S RS EOT
Figure 3: Encoding / data transmission according to ISO / IEC 15434
For this example the encoded character string is as follows: